
County Date 2020-21 Count Name Compiler Compiler's email

Alachua 12/20/20 Gainesville Andy Kratter kratter [at] flmnh.ufl.edu

Bay 12/19/20 Bay County Raya Pruner raya.pruner [at] gmail.com

Brevard

1/2/21- regulars 

only South Brevard Kate Wells Kathrynwells77 [at] gmail.com

Brevard Contact compiler Cocoa Mitchell Harris petreltime [at] gmail.com

Brevard

12/14/20-mostly 

regulars Merritt Island NWR Kristina Fisher sirkfish12 [at] gmail.com

Broward 12/19/20 Fort Lauderdale Allison Scheflow ags1013zoom [at] gmail.com

Charlotte 12/19/20 Peace River Anthony Licata aflicata02 [at] gmail.com

Charlotte 01/03/21 Babcock Ranch Anthony Licata aflicata02 [at] gmail.com

Citrus Contact compiler Crystal River Kevin Brabble kbrabble [at] gmail.com

Clay 12/17/20 Melrose Laura Berkelman lberkelman [at] windstream.net

Clay 12/19/20 Clay County East Steve Raduns steveraduns [at] gmail.com

Collier 12/15/20 Fakahatchee Mac Hatcher nfn05533 [at] naples.net

Collier 12/19/20

Corkscrew Swamp 

Sanctuary Sally Stein sstein [at] audubon.org

Collier 12/26/20 Naples  Emily Kless ekless [at] naplesgarden.org

Collier 01/03/21 Ten Thousand Islands Collette Lauzau collette.lauzau [at] floridadep.gov

Collier No count? Big Cypress No compiler

Columbia 12/19/20 Lake City Valerie Thomas v.thomas57 [at] gmail.com

Columbia Contact compiler Ichetucknee-Santa Fe-O'Leno Ginger Morgan ginger.morgan [at] myfwc.com

Dade 12/18/20 Biscayne NP Michael Hoffman michael_p_hoffman [at] nps.gov

Dade 12/19/20 Dade County Brian Rapoza brianrapoza [at] aol.com

Dade 12/26/20 Kendall Area Bill Boeringer wrb5915 [at] yahoo.com

Dade 12/14/20 Long Pine Key Raul Urgelles raul_urgelles [at] nps.gov

Duval 12/27/20 Jacksonville Anne Turner sungrebe86 [at] yahoo.com

Escambia 12/19/20 Pensacola Daniel Stangeland dpstang71 [at] hotmail.com

Flagler CANCELLED 2020 Flagler John Maluski johnmaluski [at] gmail.com

Franklin 12/28/20 Apalachicola Bay- St Vincent Bradley Smith bradley_smith [at] fws.gov

Gulf 12/27/20 Port St. Joe Donna Wells dwells [at] nettally.com

Hendry 12/17/20

Okaloacoochee Slough-

Spirit of the Wild WMA Margaret England mlelighthouse863 [at] gmail.com

Hendry 01/02/21 STA5-Clewiston Margaret England mlelighthouse863 [at] gmail.com

Hernando 12/14/20 Aripeka-Bayport Bill Pranty billpranty [at] hotmail.com

Hernando 12/19/20 Brooksville Linda Vanderveen lindalark85 [at] gmail.com

Highlands CANCELLED 2020 Lake Placid Jon Greenlaw jgreenlaw [at] earthlink.net

Hillsborough 12/20/20 Alafia Banks Charles Fisher chf1shercpa [at] hotmail.com

Hillsborough 01/02/21 Tampa David Bowman dsbowman4 [at] verizon.net

Hillsborough 01/03/21 Fort Desoto David Goodwin dave.goodwin [at] aol.com

Jackson 01/02/21 Jackson County Daphne Asbell rakufirefly [at] msn.com

Lake 01/03/21 Clermont John Thomton john.thomton [at] gmail.com

Lake CANCELLED 2020 Emeralda-Sunnyhill Barbara Gay stkite52 [at] gmail.com

Lee 12/19/20 Sanibel-Captiva Bill Jacobson bj418 [at] myfairpoint.net

Lee 12/26/20 Orange River Jayne Johnston jaynechristine [at] live.com

Lee Contact compiler Fort Myers Charlie Ewell anhinga42 [at] comcast.net

Lee Contact compiler Estero Bay Penny Jarrett pjarrett32 [at] yahoo.com
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Leon Contact compiler Tallahassee Marvin Collins mcollins [at] nettally.com

Levy

12/30/20 - regulars 

only Cedar Key Ronald Christen ronrun [at] embarqmail.com

Manatee 12/19/20 Bradenton Kathy Doddridge kathydoddridge56 [at] gmail.com

Marion Contact compiler West Marion County Larry Sutton mfs11 [at] embarqmail.com

Martin 01/03/21 Stuart Nancy Price nprice7047 [at] aol.com

Martin Contact compiler Jonathan Dickinson Peter Quincy 2paqman [at] comcast.net

Miami-Dade 12/20/20 Homestead Carlos Jose Sanchez csanchez1230 [at] gmail.com

Monroe 12/19/20 Key Largo-Plantation Key Kevin Welsh kwelsh [at] audubon.org

Monroe 12/19/20 Lower Keys-Key Deer NWR Kevin Kalasz kevin_kalasz [at] fws.gov

Monroe 12/20/20 Crocodile Lake N.W.R. Suzy Roebling mullet_mansion [at] yahoo.com

Monroe 01/02/21 Coot Bay-Everglades NP Brian Rapoza brianrapoza [at] aol.com

Monroe Contact compiler Dry Tortugas NP Elsa Alvear elsa_alvear [at] hotmail.com

Monroe Regulars only Key West Mark Hedden mark [at] boneisland.com

Okaloosa Contact compiler Choctawhatchee Bay Alan Knothe birdman6419 [at] gmail.com

Orange 12/17/20 Zellwood-Mount Dora Gallus Quigley gallusq [at] cfl.rr.com

Orange 12/19/20 Bay Lake John Thomton john.thomton [at] gmail.com

Orange CANCELLED 2020 Christmas Karen Hamblett karen.hamblett [at] gmail.com

Osceola 12/20/20 Kissimmee Valley Christian Newton dexterdevon68 [at] gmail.com

Palm beach CANCELLED 2020 West Palm Beach Charles Weber cweber4aves [at] comcast.net

Palm beach Contact compiler Boca Raton Bruce Pickholtz bpickholtz [at] hotmail.com

Pasco 12/16/20

West Pasco (New Port 

Richey) Bill Pranty billpranty [at] hotmail.com

Pasco Contact compiler East Pasco Bill Pranty billpranty [at] hotmail.com

Pinellas 12/19/20 St. Petersburg Eric Plage Ericplage [at] gmail.com

Pinellas 12/26/20 North Pinellas Paul Trunk ptrunk [at] gmail.com

Polk 12/19/20 Lakeland Cole Fredericks cfredricks [at] tampabay.rr.com

Polk 12/26/20 Lake Wales Sharon Allen shred1909 [at] gmail.com

Polk Contact compiler Avon Park A.F. Range Emily Angell emily_angell [at] fws.gov

Polk Contact compiler Green Swamp Cole Fredericks cfredricks [at] tampabay.rr.com

Sarasota 12/20/20 Venice-Englewood Bob Clark rlwclark [at] gmail.com

Sarasota 01/02/21 Sarasota Stu Wilson stuwilson [at] comcast.net

Sarasota

12/21/20- regulars 

only Myakka River SP Belinda Perry bperry51 [at] verizon.net

Seminole 12/19/20 Wekiva River Jay Exum jay.h.exum [at] gmail.com

Seminole 12/26/20 Econlockhatchee Lorne Malo lornemalo [at] bellsouth.net

St Johns 12/20/20 St. Augustine Linda Burek ldburek [at] gmail.com

St Johns 01/02/21 Matanzas Sue Killeen mypuffins [at] gmail.com

St Lucie Contact compiler Fort Pierce Ed Bowes eddie_ruth [at] msn.com

Volusia 12/19/20 West Volusia County David Stock dstock [at] stetson.edu

Volusia 12/26/20 Daytona Beach David Hartgrove birdman9 [at] earthlink.net

Volusia 01/02/21 Ponce Inlet Bill & Marsha Cox  billnmarsha [at] pshift.com

Wakulla 12/19/20 St. Marks Dana Bryan dcbgbw [at] comcast.net

Wakulla 12/21/20 Panacea Paul Wharton Paul.Wharton [at] MyFWC.com
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